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From: Mary Aslanidi
% Sent: ednesday,m: 12 AM #*
P Di Rosa ——

4% Subjact: FW: | Property, Business Law advise Y

Did you receive this email?

From: acpueine peare ot N
Sent: Tuesday, 19 March 2013 5;
: (ary Aslanid

% sct: Fwd. Intellectual Property, Business Law advise—,

e FOTWANded message —--—--—-
From: Jacqueline p,.m"F»
#t_Date: Tue, Mar 19, 2013 at 5
Subject: Re: . Business Law advise ¥
=k Dear Dino,~

| am contacting you today as i have an enguiry in regards o Business Law and_have been
» advised by Heather mack, Senior Solicitor of westside Lawyers,-Port Pirifto seek further advise and
assistance with a lawyer within your field.

| have a matter conceming the SA Medical Asssociation and a proposed Business Plan that | had written
and had contacted the board about in 2008*Heather Mack has advised me that | need the advise of an
_Intellectual Lawyer in regards to the Business Plan. 3
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| had started research concerning the'deve Iopsrnar'rt 01‘ a Mndlcai Spamai:st Centrelto be estabhshag in the
Port Pirie region in 2007. | was receiving adwrse-from &% AavIS0 chaet Fetherstonhaugh of the
Regional Developement Board, Port Pirie. | had mnduded stahsh:al research surveys ﬂ'rrough out the
local and regional GP'S, Medical centres and Hospitals, which resulted in a positive response in order for
me to continue to develope and establish the business plan for the centre,

| had also conducted customer surveys throughout the local area and regional areas to gather statistical
reserach information regarding the specialists needed for certain medical conditions within this and
surrounding arsas.

| then developed and completed the business plan, The Specialist Medical Centre, prepared September
2009,

On the advise of Teq%ﬁalmsll of the Regional Developement Board of Port Pirie, | then the SA
Medical Association] Minister of Health, Hon Jon Hill MP on the 18th of September 2009 T in regards of
aquiring funding and support to establish the centre in Port Pirie. | received a letter from Hon Jon Hill MP
advising me that the Health Advisory Council of Pgrt Pirie were engaged in a 10 year health service neaeds
planning process, but they could not help me wi business proposal and that i should contact Mr

_Roger Kirchner, Director Mid North Cluster, Port Pirie Hospital in order to obtain funding.

| then on this advise proceeded to contact Mr Kirchner, who then asked for my business plan to review to
consider if he was able to assist me with the funding and support i was seeking. | asked for the business
plan to remain confidential and that it remained my property and i would allow him to reveiw it on a trust
basis, to which he agreed, a verbal agreement.

He then proceeded to reveiw my business plan for 3 days, | contacted him after this 3 days to request the
return of my business plan.

On this meeting with Mr Kirchner, he returned my business plan and had explained to me that it was an
excellent idealplan and that we needed people like me in this community, researching health matters and
trying to establish a centre to cater to these healith mattersiconcemns but unfortunately he was unable to
assist me with any funding or support, but it was a much needed commodity within this region/community.

| then proceeded to seek funding from any grants i could find and banking institutions, the Regional
Developement Board, the local council to which |, no avail.

| then proceeded to conduct more research through the local and regional surrounding areas, GP'S,
Medical Centres and Hospitals in regards to a second business plan, M.5.1.C, to work in conjuction with
the first business plan. | conducted a statistical research survey to which | received a very positive
response again. | then developed the second business plan and proceeded to try and fund the project
through my own personal finances from the sale of my home, to which i kept meeting deadends.| then
stopped with the financial side of the business plan and sought more support through the ngmnal
Development Board , Hospitals and doctors.

| contacted the SA Medical Assi
and research conducted on the
a Port Pirie GP Plus Health Cenfre-was schedute
my business plans and research were unnaadad

| have provided both letters recsived on both occassions with this email for you to review. | have also
provided a list of all people involved in the advisor planning process of my business plan.

| have not been told when the dates of ﬂrst planring nf the GP Plus Heaﬁn Eentre was aatabushad or

centre in Port Pirie.
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I would appreciate any advise ive me in regards to this matter and advise me if i have grounds
to a claim of a@llac’tuﬂmpaﬁy c:aw

As i do live in Port Pirie | would appreciate it if our correspondence could be via email to begin with, If you
would like to discuss this further though | can provide my phone number.

| appreciate your time and consideration in regards to this matter.

,Kﬁ,ﬁ;g_ards T
..m:u_u{:iir‘:talimf‘:j_’)
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— :
(J |1 Jacqueiine Pearce< [

RE: Intellectual Property, Business Law advise

1 message

Wed, Mar 20, 2013 at 8:35 AM

Hi Jacqueline
Thanks for your email.

% Craig has left our firm to take up post graduate legal studies.

Intellectual property is not within our core areas of practice, although your enquiry does not appear to be

complex. We would suggest you send an email enguiry to Peter Campbell of Kelly & Co who Is one of the

L ¥
leading intellectual property lawyers in Adelaide. Please let Peter know | referred you to him. _

Jatar e g i A Araes g 4 & T o - ey
¢ _Peters email adcress s: | I » - D\<E<TED 1O Torsen L ANYERS

Please lat me know how you get on and if | could be of assistance in relation to any other matter.

Yours faithfully
Dino Di Rosa
Principal

Torrensville Office: Adelaide Office: Postal Address:

150 South Road N Stree PO Box 315, To
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Enquiry : Intellectual Law

Dear John,

| am contacting you today as i have an enquiry in regards to business law and have been advised
by Heather Mack , Senior Solicitor of Westside Lawyers , Port Pirie, to seek further advice and assistance
with a lawyer in your field. | have been advised by Dino Di Rosa of Di Rosa Lawyers, Adelaide, to contact you

in regards to this matter, who provided me with your contact details.

—
| have a matter conceming the~§A Medical Association and a propose hat i had written and
had contacted the board about in 2008, ther Mack has advised me tha sec-the advice of an Intellectual

Lawyer in regards to the business plan.

Regional Development board (Port Piries | had conducted statistical research-surveys throug out the local
and regional GP'S , Medical Cenfres and Hospitals, which resulted in a positive response in order for me to
continue to develop and establish the business plan for the centre.

Port Pirie region in 2007. | wg&adﬁﬁe from & ~Niichael Fetherstonhaugh'of the

| had also conducted customer surveys throughout the local and surrounding ares to gather statistical
research information regarding the specialists required for certain medical conditions with in this and
surmounding areas.

| then developed and completed the business plan, The Specialist Medical Centre, prepared September 2009.

legional Development Board , Port P':rie:fi then contacted the SA Medical
Assmiatimmip_istea_- of Health, Hon Jon Hil on the 18th of September 2009, in regands of acquiring
funding and support to estabilz s centra 1 Port Pirie. | received a letter fros P advising me
that the Health Advisory Council of Port Pirie were ged in a 10 year health sendce needs planning

process, but they could not help me with m osal and(that i should contact Mr Roger Kircm

'3
On advice of Terry Reichelt of the-Regional De

| then on this advice proceeded Lo conta
consider if he was able to assist me with thgfe
to remain confidential and that it remained my p
which he agreed, @ verbal agreement. ™,

nd support | was seeking. | asked for the 5 plan
afty and i would allow him to review it on a trusTBasis, to

*
s plan for 3 days,i contacted him after these 3 days to request the

On this meeting with\Mr Kirchner , he then(@ and had explained to me that it was an
excellent idea f plan an we needed peoplé like me in this community , researching health matters and
trying to establish a centre to cater to these health matters / concems , but unfortunately he was Unable to
assist me with any funding or support, but it was a much needed commodity within this region/ community. : 9

egional sumounding areas, GP'S, Medical

Centre's and Hospitals in regards to g 3 o work in conjunction with the first

__business Elari!‘ | conducted a statisticalresean ney-te-which i received a very positive response again. |
then developed the second business plan and proceeded to try and fund the project through my own personal
finances from the sale of my home, to which i kept meeting dead ends. | then stopped with the financial side
of the business plan and sought more support through the Regional Development Board, Hospitals and

doctors.
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| contacted the SA Medical Association , Hon Jon Hill MP, again in regards to the both medical business
plans and research conducted on the 31st of August 2012, to which this time i received a letter advising me
that a Port Pirie GP Plus Centre was scheduled for establishment in Port Pirie in September 2013 and my
business plan and research were unneaded.

| have provided both letters received on both occasions with this email for you to review. | have also provided a
list of all people inwolved in the advisory planning process of my business plan.

| have not been told when the dates or the first planning of the GP Plus Health Centre was established or
when the research was first conducted in order to establish the plan but have to question , WHY, | was not
told in the first point of contact, September 18th 2009, of this development, and was told to contact Mr Roger
Kirchner in order to establish funding and support for my business plan in order to establish the centre in Port
Pirie.

£

4 | would appregi 1 d give me in regards to this matter and advise me if i have grounds to a

ciate-any advee-yaueeuld g

As i do live in Port Pirie, | would appreciate it if our comespondence could be via email to begin with. If you
would like to discuss this further though i can provide my phone number.

| appreciate your time and consideration in regards to this matter.

Kind Regards
Jacqueline Pearce

B Infnnnalio-p
BBO3K

<k Mon, Apr 8, 2013 at 5:06 PM W

Ta: Jacqueline Pearce

Dear Jacqueline,

Thank you for your enquiry below.

Before | give a costs estimate | would like to clarify my understanding of the matter with you.

As | read your email below:
1. You started researching a business plan in 2007;

2. As aresult of the response from the minister in November 2009 you were encouraged to contact
Mr Kirchner;

w 3. After your showed him the plan, Mr Kirchner further encouraged you to pursue the business plan
but was unable to assist you with funding (I infer that this took place sometime in late 2009 or early
2010);

‘-*74. After meeting with Kirchner you continued to expend effort in developing the business plan and
attempted to find finance to put the plan into action; and

5. Based on the letter shown in 006.jpg and 007.jpg which appears to be dated 29 October 2012 you
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are now of the view that the business plan is no longer viable as the government already has plans to
provide a service to fill the need that you had identified.

On that basis you would like to know, on the basis that your business plan is rendered useless due to
the government’s own planned actiun?yhether you have any legal recuurse‘égainst SA Medical
Association or the Minister for encouraging you in your efforts to develop the business plan and put it
into action from late 2009 or early 2010 onwards and for not advising you that the government’s own
plans would render the business plan worthless. Effectively, you want to know whether you can be
compensated for your lost time and effort in preparing the plan.

At this stage, you are not sure when the government’s own plan was developed or whether the
minister or Mr Kirchner would have been aware in 2009 that such a plan would be developed or
implemented.

Would you be able to outline the loss which you have suffered in monetary terms? What was involved
in producing the business plan and conducting the research? Was it just your own time or did you have
to make expenditures? | imagine that there would be some costs associated with selling your house,
but could you quantify those?

| look forward to hearing from you.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Regards
sk JOHNSON LAWYERS &

1/133 Archer Street

Morith Adelaide SA 5006
Ph

Fa
emai: [

Web: www.johnsonlaw.com.au
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www. worldlink-law.com

World Link for Law = international legal solutions

We are members of World Link for Law - a leading international network of law firms
with 70 members in 47 countries worldwide.

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation.

This email may be confidential and/or privleged. Only the intended recipient may access or use it. If you are
not the intended recipient, please delete this email and notify us promptly. We use virus scanning software
but exclude all liability for viruses or similar in any attachment.

From: Jacqueline Pearce [maito |

Sent: Monday, Apri 2013 3:40 PM
To:
Subject: Enquiry : Intellectual Law

[Quoted text hidden]

. Jacqueline Pea sk Tue, Apr 9, 2013 at 3:43 PM %
= To: John James

Dear John,

7% Thank you for taking the time to read my enquiry and for your response. -It.

In regards to clarifying the matter of my concems with the SA Medical Association and Mr Roger Kirchner,
my point of concem is that of the fact that | had contacted the SA Medical Association whom of which
suggested that i seek funding through Mr Kirchner of the Port Pirie district without informing me that a plan for
the exact replica of my business plan was already in progress.

Then after my contact with Mr Kirchner who proceeded to have my business plan for 3 days, i was not
encouraged to proceed with the plan rather i was praised for the idea. My point of concem with the SA
Medical Board and Mr Kirchner Is that they have stolen my business idea, my research, my business plan,
my Intellectual Property.

What i am asking is if i have a claim in regards to Mr Kirchner having my business plan for 3 days, | am
asking if the SA Medical Association was then informed of the idea that was stolen from my research and
business plan and thats when the planning of the GP Pus Health Centre commenced.

If so i am claiming the rights to my Intellectual Property - Compensation - a payout for my research and
business plan and a right to a percentage of the centres takings as the business plan/ idea was originally my
property and was formed and established from Mr Kirchner having my business plan for the 3 days on the
encouragement from the SA Medical Association.

| am asking is this a feasible concern and rights to a claim.

In regards to the expenditure i incurred during the research and development of the business plan, the sale of

my house was due to a marriage separation / divorce , but did not leave excess amount to persue my
business plan. Costings of the research and business plan were in regards to office equipment / stationary ,

bttt oo - 5. corch=intocish= 1308430805618 8
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phone calls / research, equalling $1000 debt with Telstra and 2 years of my personal time.
Thank you John for considering my enguiry. _ |
REGLESTED T ADNIGED T OBTAIN
Kind Regards PROF oFFICIAL (ETTER OF INJowy (N MED
Jacqueline Pearce - ‘ 3
[Cuoted text hidden] RUS PLAN 4 MSIC PUS PLAN

John James + Tue, Apr 9, 2013 at 3:55 PM e
To: Jacqueline Pearce

Dear Jacqueline,

| estimate that our fees for providing advice on the matter which you have outlined below, including
taking further instructions from you, will be 51,000 to 51,250 plus GST and disbursements.

As a preliminary matter, as | understand your emails below you do not currently possess any
documentary evidence of a connection between you providing your business plan to SA Medical
Association and that organisation developing a similar plan. As such, there is some uncertainty about
what'Hocumentary evidence will be available to prove that there was a cause and effect connection

__between your plan being provided to Mr Kirchner and SMA developing its plan&t may be that SMA will
hold relevant documents in their records and the advice will address the issue of obtaining access to
whatever documents do exist.

Unless you have additional relevant documents, it will not be possible for me to express a firm
conclusion about the factual merits of your case in our preliminary advice but only outline what you
would need to establish in order to be successful and how you might go about collecting evidence to
prove that.

If you would like to proceed on that basis, please provide me with your postal address and contact
details (phone/mobile/fax) and | will send a copy of our Terms of Engagement to you for your
consideration,

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

REQUESTING DECOMENTARY ENIDENCE
OF MR ROLER KIRCHNER INOOWEMENT
N ""IED{{'_HL BlsinesS PLEN

Regards
JOHNSON LAWYERS

#_John James -gk

Solicitor

| 55
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1/133 Archer Street

Morth Adelaide SA 5006
Ph:
Fa

Web: www.johnsonlaw.com.au

Sl

for

www. worldlink-law.com

World Link for Law - international legal solutions

We are members of World Link for Law - a leading international network of law firms
with 70 members in 47 countries worldwide.

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation.

This email may be confidential and/or privileged. Only the intended recipient may access or use it. If you are
not the intended recipient, please delete this email and notify us promptly. We use virus scanning software
but exclude all liability for viruses or similar in any attachment.

Frome: Jacqueline Pearce [mail

Sent: Tuesday, April 09, 2013 3:43 PM
To: John James

Subject: Re: Enquiry : Intellectual Law

[Quoted text hidden]

Jacqueltne Pearce *. Tue, hpr 9, 2013 at 4:08 PM
=% To: John James x

Dear John,
=k Thank you very much for your quick response. +*

*%_| will do some more research in regards to callecting evidence in relations to proving my contact with Mr_
_ Kirchner and my business plan being in his possession ¥ will be in contact with you to inform you of rny
decision weather to persue this matter further once i have conducted this research. Once again, Thank you

wery much, i appreciate your time and Eﬂnﬁldﬂi‘?jlm
SETT 2ol e Y = -
DocOMENTARY EVIDENCE - LETTERS ©F INNDUEM BNT

Kind Regards
Jacqueline Pearce ROUGER KIRCHMNER
[Quoted text hidden] O _j'f._.JN Hi Ll
MicHPpEL FETHERSTONHAUGH
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= J — — I PSR LY ;_:'_"_'-I ) |
Confidential Information R ' KIRCOIRER RE - < =0y T
 Jocasios Pasrce _>

n 22/02/2016 1:56 PM
o I
(] ﬁhREWWTrTWE\—‘_‘“__:_‘—_—h;\

Medical Business Ph:ll‘l th._ al Letters UII”VD'UE{:_;?I:Q}EH Concept.pdf: Medical Business Research and
i siress-Plan Research len Concept of Confidentiality pdf;

In addition to our previous correspondence.
Kind Regards

Jacqueline Pearce
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— DENIED ROLER KIRCHNERS (N NOJEMEAN)
RE: Confidential Information

John James <
-;'i ian _1'2;'02,‘2016 456 P %

Dear Jacgueling,

Thank you for your emails.
I have skimmed through the material that you have sent to me.

Some of the material relates to your business idea for a medical centre in Port Pirie, which you had contacted
me about previously. | note that in April 2013 | advised you that our fees for taking instructions and providing
advice in relation to that matter would be 51,000-51,250 plus GST, If you like, we can still proceed on that
basis.

There is also material relating to charges laid against you for resisting arrest and other material relates to what
! understand to be a suspected criminal conspiracy in Port Pirie. Please note that this firm does not deal with
criminal matters and accordingly we will be unable to assist you in either of those matters.

)}F\_ Regarding the business plan issue, as | mentioned in April 2013, | am concerned that at this Hme thers is no
documentary evidence available to suggest a connection between you providing | the business plan to Mr
Kirchner and the establishment of a new medical centrc#{l'«,r preliminary view is that if no such documentary
evidence exists, you will not have a tenable case for campensation. | would, however, need to consider the
matter in more detail before providing my final advice to you if we were formally engaged to advise you on
the matter.

Before engaging us, you should however carefully consider whether you will have the resources required to
pursue any rights to compensation that we may identify. Litigation is expensive and you can expect to be
required to pay approximately $20,000-530,000 In legal fees and other costs if this mattar proceeds to a trial.
You do have the option of representing yourself in court, although in that case you may experience difficulty
in having the court understand and accept your case and, moreover, this occupy a great deal of your time and
may cause you significant stress,

The reason | raise these matters with you now is that unless you will be in a position to pursue any claims, it
may not be worth the expense of having me review the matter.

If you would like to proceed with taking advice from us in relation to the business plan issue, please let me
know. In that case, | will send a copy of our Terms of Engagement to you for your consideration.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Ragards
JOHNSON LAWYERS

John James
Sanlor Solicifor

11133 Archer Strest
Morth Adelaide SA 5006
Ph

Fa
Email:

Web: www johnsonlaw.com.au
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